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DECLARATION OF JAMES A. BLANCO

I, James A. Blanco declare as follows:
1. I am James A. Blanco, all of the facts set forth in this declaration are of my

own personal knowledge and if called as a witness I could and would competently

testify as to the following:

EXAMINER’S PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND AND WORK HISTORY:

2. I am a Forensic Document Examiner and I maintain a full time practice in
Forensic Document Examinations. My business addresses are 55 New Montgomery
Street, Suite 712 San Francisco California 94105 and 655 North Central Avenue 174
Floor, Glendale California 91203 and 1629 K Street N.W. Suite 300 Washington,
DC 20006. I have been in the field of Forensic Document Examinations for over
twenty five years. My training, experience and qualifications as a Forensic Document
Examiner are set forth in my three page curriculum vitae which is attached and
incorporated hereto as EXHIBIT 1. My training included review of such notable
cases as the Zodiac Killer and the Howard Hughes Will.

3. I formally subscribe to the Collaborative Testing Services tests which are
controlled tests with known results. These are the same tests given to forensic
document experts in government laboratories that are accredited by ASCLAD
(American Society of Crime Laboratory Directors). I continue to pass these ongoing

tests maintaining a zero personal examiner error rate. In my government positions I

DECLARATION OF JAMES A. BLANCO - 1
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also accurately passed all of the “CTS” tests.

4. I was formerly commissioned with the Federal Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco
and Firearms working as a full time Forensic Document Examiner employee in their
Western Regional Forensic Science Crime laboratory. In this position I worked cases
for the numerous field offices (“Posts of Duty”) in the United States and in the U.S.
Protectorates and Territories of the Special Agents of ATF which also occasionally
involved joint investigation cases involving DEA and FBI questioned documents
cases. I left this position on good terms for a full time Forensic Document Examiner
employee position with the California Department of Justice where I examined cases
for hundreds of government and law enforcement agencies throughout the State of
California. I left this position on good terms to enter private practice as a Forensic
Document Examiner and have been in full time private practice now for fifteen years.
5. In addition to civil casework, I also maintain the exclusive contract with the
California Secretary of State’s Office for Forensic Document services wherein 1
service their Forensic Document casework regarding voting fraud cases, and I also
work cases for numerous other government agencies both inside and outside of
California including the Montana Division of Criminal Investigation, the Federal
Defenders offices in Anchorage, Florida, Puerto Rico, and other agencies.

6. I have rendered expert opinions regarding questioned documents on over

DECLARATION OF JAMES A. BLANCO -2
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7,000 occasions. I have qualified and testified as an expert witness concerning
questioned documents in excess of two hundred times in both Federal and Superior
Courts in numerous States and also abroad in Mexico, Singapore and the High Court
of South Africa. I have never been prevented from testifying in any venue. Attached
hereto as EXHIBIT 2 is a list of my testimony over the past four years.

7. My services are charged at $250.00 per hour with the exception of court or
deposition appearances/testimony which are charged at $300.00 per hour.

8. I received from the law offices of Cris Armenta the following documents for
examination which are described as follows:

DESIGNATION OF DOCUMENTS BEARING QUESTIONED WRITINGS:

EXHIBIT 3 Personal Release dated 8/9/11 (Doc. 33 Page ID#:871)
A copy of this questioned document is attached hereto as EXHIBIT 3
EXHIBIT 4 Two-page Cast Deal Memo dated 8/9/11 (Doc. 33 Page ID#872 & 873)
A copy of this questioned document is attached hereto as EXHIBIT 4.

DESIGNATION OF KNOWN SPECIMEN DOCUMENTS:

EXHIBIT 5 Numerous documents bearing signatures and, or handwritings

attributed to Cindy Garcia are attached collectively hereto as EXHIBIT 5.

ASSIGNMENTS:

9. I was asked to examine and compare the “Cindy Garcia” signatures and other

DECLARATION OF JAMES A. BLANCO -3
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handwritings on the EXHIBIT 3 and EXHIBIT 4 documents to the EXHIBIT 5
handwritings to determine whether or not Cindy Garcia was the author of the
handwritings on EXHIBIT 3 and, or on EXHIBIT 4. I was advised that the
“Matthew mtta” handwritings were not a matter of investigation so my analysis did
not include these handwritings on EXHIBIT 3 or on EXHIBIT 4.

EXAMINATIONS CONDUCTED:

10. The questioned and known handwritings were examined in detail.
Comparisons were made of line quality, letter forms and of letter proportions to
determine similarities and/or differences between the questioned and known
handwritings. Copies of these documents were made and notes were taken during
the examination processes. ASTM Standard E-2290 was used as a guide in the
examination processes. This guide is titled, “Standard Guide for Examination of
Handwritten Items” and was developed by one of the scientific working group
committees of the American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) which has
established standard protocols for most of the forensic sciences including pathology,
fingerprints, DNA, firearms and tool marks, just to cite a few examples.
ANALYSIS:

11.  About twenty-five pages containing known specimen writings of Cindy Garcia

were presented for examination. This provided for a meaningful specimen group

DECLARATION OF JAMES A. BLANCO -4
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1 || which sufficiently revealed the writing variations of Cindy Garcia, the writer of the
2 | EXHIBIT 5 materials. Detailed handwriting comparisons revealed numerous

3 || persistent difference in handwriting features in the comparison of the handwritings
4 || on EXHIBIT 3 and EXHIBIT 4 to the known handwritings of Cindy Garcia, the

5 || author of the EXHIBIT 5 handwriting samples. For example,

6 -The signatures by Cindy Garcia are more cursive and stylized in nature than
7 the questioned signatures on EXHIBIT 3 and on EXHIBIT 4.

8 -The letters “r” of the questioned writings are more hand printed than cursive
9 in nature. Further, the “r’s of the known writings are more

10 elongated and vertical than the “r”’s on the questioned documents.

11 -The letters “C” are different in form.

12 -The axis of the “d” in “Cindy” is oriented differently in the comparisons

13 between the questioned and known writings.

14 -The letters “a” by Cindy Garcia are more stylized than those observed on

15 EXHIBIT 3 and EXHIBIT 4.

16 -The “rc” connections of the questioned “Garcia” names are different in their
17 connection strokes.

18 Numerous additional differences were noted in the comparisons between the

19| questioned and known writings by Cindy Garcia.

20
DECLARATION OF JAMES A. BLANCO -5
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RESULTS OF EXAMINATIONS—OPINIONS:

12.  Given all of the observed handwriting differences, it was determined that the
handwriting features observed on the questioned documents did not represent the
natural, normal, nor genuine handwriting characteristics of Cindy Garcia as
demonstrated by her EXHIBIT 5 handwriting samples. Consequently, Cindy Garcia
is eliminated as the writer of the handwritings on EXHIBIT 3 and on EXHIBIT 4.
An “elimination” is a term of art in Forensic Document Examination opinion
rendering and represents the highest degree of confidence expressed by document
examiners in handwriting comparisons. That is, the éxaminer has no reservations
whatever, and the examiner is certain, based on evidence contained in the
handwriting, that the writer of the known material did not write the materials in
question (ASTM—American Society for Testing and Materials Designation: E
1658 — 08 Standard Terminology for Expressing Conclusions of Forensic Document
Examiners).

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Executed this Z Pad, # day of November 2012, at San Francisco, California.

[
| / JAMES A. BLANCO

DECLARATION OF JAMES A. BLANCO - 6
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BLANCO & Associates Inc.

Forensic Document Examiners

San Francisco Office Washington D.C. Office Los Angeles Office
55 New Montgomery Street, Suite 712 1629 K Street N.W. Suite 300 655 N. Central Ave 17 FL
San Francisco, CA 94105 Washington, DC 20006 Glendale, CA 91203

Phone (415) 618-0068 Phone (202) 821-1822 Phone (818) 545-1155

CURRICULUM VITAE of JAMES A. BLANCO

AFFILIATIONS:

Member: American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM)
Participant: ~ Subscribe to Proficiency Testing by the Collaborative Testing Services Inc.
Formally tested twice a year (controlled tests with known results) by the
Collaborative Testing Services, Inc.—Test results reveal a
ZERO PERSONAL EXAMINER ERROR RATE

Participant:  in ST’AR Network—Skill-Task Training Assessment & Research

PROFESSIONAL ACHIEVEMENTS:

e Testified as an expert in over 200 trials.
e Provided over 7000 expert opinions.

PROFESSIONAL HISTORY:
6/88 Blanco & Associates, Inc.
to Title — Forensic Document Examiner / Examiner of Questioned Documents
Present Duties - Examination and comparison of handwriting and mechanical impressions

for the purpose of suspect identification or elimination. Expert witness testimony.
Presentations of Forensic Document Examinations pertaining to civil and criminal
litigation.

Since 1998  Exclusive Forensic Document Expert used by the California Secretary of State’s office
for their voting fraud cases.

11/94 California Department of Justice
to Bureau of Forensic Services
9/96 4949 Broadway - Sacramento, CA 95820

Laboratory Accreditation - This Laboratory is accredited by

the American Society of Crime Laboratory Directors (ASCLAD)

Title - Examiner of Questioned Documents

Duties - Examination and comparison of handwriting and mechanical impressions
for the purpose of suspect identification or elimination. Expert witness testimony.
Participated in the proficiency testing program and peer review required by the
ASCLAD Accreditation Board.

(Page one of three Blanco C.V. — Form JBCV-0112.1)



Case 2:12-cv-08315-MWF-VBK Document 40 Filed 11/30/12 Page 10 of 51 Page ID #:981

(Page two of three Blanco C.V. — Form JBCV-0112.2)

PROFESSIONAL HISTORY (Continued):

1/92 U.S. Treasury Department
to Federal Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms
9/94 Western Regional Forensic Science Laboratory

355 North Wiget Lane, Walnut Creek, California 94598

Title - Document Examiner

Duties- Examination and comparison of handwriting and mechanical impressions for
the purpose of suspect identification or elimination in criminal investigations

in the Western States. Testified as prosecution expert witness in Oklahoma, Texas,
New Mexico, Arizona, Alaska and California. Participated in the proficiency testing
program and peer review of the American Society of Crime Laboratory Directors.

1/89 Sacramento County Sheriff - Detectives Division
to 711 G. Street Room 308 - Sacramento, California 95814
1/92 Title - Questioned Document Examiner (on County contract)

Duties- Examined case work for the various Bureaus of the Sacramento County
Sheriff's department including report writing and expert witness court testimony. Also
responded to requests by local Judges and Deputy District Attorneys to perform
examinations, report on findings and testify.

6/85 Completed two years of apprenticeship training in forensic documents under
to T.H. Pascoe who worked for the California Department of Justice in their
1/89 Questioned Document Section for 30 years.

TECHNICAL TRAINING COURSES:

S_TgAR Network—Skill-Task Training Assessment & Research,
Canon Photocopier, Facsimile and New Technology Workshop
Canon USA training center in Atlanta Georgia April 28-29, 2008

Forensics Photoshop course,
EEI Communications, San Francisco CA December 15-16, 2006

Printing Process Examinations, Infrared Examinations,
American Board of Forensic Document Examiners Workshop, Las Vegas, November 7-10 2005

Altered Identification Documents, sponsored by the California State Department of Justice
Criminalistics Institute March 1995

Fundamentals of Document Examinations For Laboratory Personnel,
FBI Academy, Quantico, Virginia- July 12-23 1993

Symposium on Fluorescence Techniques in Questioned Documents, sponsored by the California State
Department of Justice Criminalistics Institute Feb. 1992

Paper Knowledge Workshop, by Mead Paper Corp., Denver, Colorado Oct. 1992
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(Page three of three Blanco C.V. — Form JBCV-0112.3)

ACCOMPLISHMENTS:

Qualified as an Expert in Federal, Superior and Court Martial Courts

Publications:

Journal: Identifying Documents Printed by Dot Matrix Computer Printers. Forensic
Science International, Elsevier Scientific Publishers Ireland Ltd.

Published Books:
* Business Fraud- Know It and Prevent It, Humanomics Publishing, 2001

* Identity Theft Prevention, (self published, 2001)

Speaker- Presentations given to:

* Association of Certified Fraud Specialists- Sacramento, CA July 12" 2011
Eight hour block of training re: Forensic Document Evidence and investigations

* Association of Certified Fraud Specialists- National Fraud Conference, Dallas, May 2011
Forged Documents In An Electronic World

* Association of Forensic Document Examiners Annual Conference, Phoenix AZ, October 2010
* National Association of Document Examiners Annual Conference, Portland, OR, May 2010

* Association of Certified Fraud Specialists- National Fraud Conference, San Diego, Oct. 2009
Forged Documents In An Electronic World

*

The Southwestern Association of Forensic Document Examiners:
Identifying Documents Printed by Dot-Matrix Computer Printers
Tucson, Arizona - April, 1989.
Distinguishing Features of Color Laser Copiers
Long Beach, CA - October, 1990.
A Case Study in Forensic Ethics Las Vegas, Nevada - April, 1991.
Counterfeited Documents Phoenix, Arizona - October, 1991.
Photocopied Tracings San Diego, CA - April, 1992

*

The American Society of Questioned Document Examiners:
Identifying Documents Printed by Dot-Matrix Computer Printers, Orlando, Florida- August, 1991
New Trends in Xerographic Technology Milwaukee, Wisconsin August, 1992

Numerous additional Lectures and Presentations given to State and Federal Law Enforcement,
Legal, Banking and Business organizations.

Advisor to POST (California Commission on Peace Officer Standards and Training): As a subject
matter expert in Forensic Documents, I was the only Document Examiner invited to San Diego to
serve on the curriculum committee of the California Commission on POST, to design a
Fraud/Questioned Document Course.

EDUCATION:
Bachelor of Arts, 1975, California State University, Sacramento, CA
Master of Divinity, 1978, Western Theological Seminary, Portland, OR
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BLANCO & Associates Inc.
AS

Forensic Document Examiners

San Francisco Office Washington D.C. Office Los Angeles Office

55 New Montgomery Street, Suite 712 1629 K Street N.W. Suite 300 655 N. Central Ave 17% FL

San Francisco, CA 94105 Washington, DC 20006 Glendale, CA 91203

Phone (415) 618-0068 Phone (202) 821-1822 Phone (818) 545-1155
TESTIMONY APPEARANCES

02/10/09 Los Angeles Superior Court, Hill Street
Hon. Maren E. Nelson, Dept 60
Marva v. Williams
Attorney George Seidi

02/23/09 Las Vegas, Nevada
Hon. Valerie Adair
Dept. 21
Re: Cameo Model & Talent Agency, LLC v. The Agency, LV, et al.
Attorney Gus W. Flangas, Esq.

04/03/09 Los Angeles Superior Court, Hill Street
Hon. Charles F. Palmer

Dept 33

Re:

Attorney Rodney Bell

05/06/09Los Angeles Superior Court, Hill Street
Hon. O’Donnel
Dept. 37
Re: Sarvary vs. Voges
Attorney Richard S. Van Dyke

05/22/09Yolo County Superior Court, Woodland, CA
Hon. Timothy Fall
Dept. 2
Re: Dev matter
Attorney Michael Rothchild

06/25/09 Calaveras County Superior Court, San Andreas, CA
Hon. Martin
Dept. 6
Re: Adams v. Berghouse, et al.
Case #CV34998
Attorney Reg J. Lormon

07/07/09 US District Court Central District California
Hon. Fairbank
Dept. 9
Re: Amy Alcini, et al. v. Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Co., et al. (Kay Cole, deceased)
Case # CV-08-02889-VBF (AJWx)
Attorney Rafael Bernardino, Jr.

07/13/09Unites States Immigration Court, San Francisco
Hon. Robert Yeargin
Courtroom 6
Re: Amarjit Singh
Attorney Arwen Swink, Esq.
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08/28/09 CA Superior Court, Glendale (LA area)
Hon. Matz
Dept. E
Re: Toni Stutson v. Susane Savage
Michael G. Steiniger, Esq.

09/24/09 Deposition, Irvine CA
Re: Century 21 Landmark Properties; Alan Fasnacht, Lynn Fasnacht
Deposed by
Defended by Charles Shelton, Esq.

09/29/09 Deposition, San Diego CA
Re: Somo v. Chevron
Deposed by John H. Reaves, Esq.
2488 Historic Decatur Rd, Ste 200
San Diego, CA 92106
Defended by Julie Trotter, Esq.

10/08/09Sacramento Superior Court, CA
Jury Trial
Hon. Judge David Brown
Dept. 17
Re: People v. Embra
For the Defense, Maura De La Rosa

11/12/09Superior Court of California, County of Santa Clara
Deposition (in Los Altos, CA)
Re: Marriage Of Ebrahimi
Judge Berra
Deposed by Abbas Hadjian, Esq.
Defended by Rod Firoozye, Esq. (for Plaintiff Armin Ebrahimi)

11/19/09Los Angeles Superior Court, CA (Hill Street)
Bench Trial
Dept 9, Judge Goetz
Re: Garrison
Stephen Moeller

12/14/09 Santa Monica, CA
Deposition
Re: Garrison
Defended by Stephen Moeller

12/17/09 Superior Court of California, County of Santa Clara
San Mateo, CA
Judge Berra (San Mateo)
Re: Marriage Of Ebrahimi
Rod Firoozye for Armin Ebrahimi

12/18/09Deposition testimony in San Francisco re: 3EB Case

01/14/10 Los Angeles Superior Court, CA (111 Hill Street)
Bench Trial
Dept 9, Judge Goetz
Re: Garrison
Stephen Moeller

02/16/10 Oceanside, CA
Deposition
Re: City of Oceanside v. Judd

Page 14 of 51

Page ID #:985
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03/05/10 Los Angeles Superior Court, CA (111 Hill Street)
Bench Trial
Dept 9, Judge Goetz
Re: Garrison
Stephen Moeller

03/09/10 San Jose, CA
Deposition
Re: Stanley Doty, Trustee of JDP Trust v. Cava Valley Roofing, et al.
Shawn E. Cowles, Esq.

04/09/10 Irvine, CA
Deposition
Re: Martinez v. Williams
Warren Miller

04/12/10 San Francisco, CA
Jury Trial
Hon. Tomar Mason, Courtroom 606
Re: Julius Castle
Jay T. Jambeck, The Schinner Law Group

05/11/10Emeryville, CA
Deposition
Re: Shirley Hwang v. Winston Lum
Nancy Davis, Esq. of Holme Roberts & Owen LLP

05/12/10Santa Monica, CA
Re: Nunnari v. Cecchi Gori Pictures
Erica E. Hayward, Esq.

05/21/10San Francisco, CA
Deposition
Re: Beijing Tong Ren Tang (USA), Corp. vs. TRT USA Corp et al
Jing James Li, Ph.D. of Greenberg Taurig LLP

05/24/10San Francisco, CA
Deposition
Bradley J. Jameson, Esq.
Re: Sean C. McKean, Shawn P. Mcllvenna v. Stephen E. Lawrence, Sophie Gasparatos

08/06/10Santa Ana, CA
Federal Courthouse
Hon. Albert
Re: Petition of William E. Preston
Larry Halperine, Esq.

08/13/10San Francisco, CA
Deposition
Re: Miller vs. California Pacific Medical Center
Foley & Larner LLP
Eileen R. Ridley, Esq. / (Kristy Marino)

08/16/10San Jose, CA
Federal Courthouse
Dept 6
Hon Ronald M. Whyte
Re: Beijing Tong Ren Tang (USA), Corp. vs. TRT USA Corp et al
Jing James Li, Ph.D. of Greenberg Taurig LLP
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08/27/10Los Angeles Superior Court, CA (111 Hill Street)
Dept 39, 4th floor
Hon. Michal C. Solner
Re: Coliseo Housing Partnership v. POZ Village Development, Inc.
J. Grant Kennedy, Esq.

09/21/10 Nevada County Superior Court (Nevada City, CA)
Dept. 6
Re: The Estate of Don Cunningham, Nevada County Superior Court Probate Case No. P14621
Hon. Thomas M. Anderson
R. Ellis Harper, Esq.

11/15/10 Down town Los Angeles, CA
Arbitration
Re: Ron Sahni
Attorney Robert L. Kinkle

11/17/10 Riverside, CA
Deposition Re: Gillis estate matter
Attorney Rex Edwards

11/26/10Bremmerton, WA
Arbitration
Re: Boston Pacific Matter
Michael White, Esq. Patton Boggs LLP

12/02/10 Roseville, CA
Deposition
Re: Marquez et al. vs. Van Dyke, et al; Thielke et al. vs. Van Dyke, et al.
Kevin Hull, Esq. Freidberg & Parker, LLP

12/21/10Nevada County Superior Court (Nevada City, CA)
Hon. Thomas M. Anderson
Dept. 6
Re: Niman v. Niman, Nevada County Superior Court Case No. P14839
R. Ellis Harper, Esq.

01/05/11 San Francisco, CA
Deposition
Re: Alameda County Probate Case No. RP08420940
Thomas Latham, Esq. & Brian F. Connors, Esq.

01/19/11 Los Angeles, CA (Korea Town)
Arbitration
Hon. Alan Penkower
Re: Stanley v. State Farm
Rob Pohls, Esq. of Pohls & Associates

02/01/11 Alameda Superior Court (Oakland)
Hon. Marshall Whitley, Dept. 18
Re: Estate of Winston Nielsen Deceased, The Regents Of The University Of California, Petitioner, v.
Kristin L. Johnson and Clifford R. Lancaster, Respondents
Case No. RP 08-403581
Charlie Wolff, Esq. Evans, Latham & Campisi
San Francisco, CA



Case 2:12-cv-08315-MWF-VBK Document 40 Filed 11/30/12 Page 17 of 51 Page ID #:988

02/09/11 Alameda Superior Court (Oakland)
Hon. Marshall Whitley, Dept. 18

[Rebuttal testimony]
Re: Estate of Winston Nielsen Deceased, The Regents Of The University Of California, Petitioner, v.

Kristin L. Johnson and Clifford R. Lancaster, Respondents
Case No. RP 08-403581
Charlie Wolff, Esq. Evans, Latham & Campisi
San Francisco, CA

03/22/11 Deposition in Alameda, CA
Estate of Taruk Joseph Ben-Ali
Defending: Vernon Goins, Esq. of Goins & Associates

04/19/11 Riverside Superior Court (Palm Springs)
Dept. PS2
Re: People of the State of California vs. Daniel Lee Smith RIF 144557
Melanie N. Roe, Esq. of Kennedy & Roe (for the Defendant)

05/09/11 Fresno, California
Deposition
Re: Estate of Lillian Salwasser, deceased
Fresno County Sup. Ct. Case No. 07CEPR00104
Defending, Lee Cobb, Esq.

05/13/11 Federal Court Sacramento
Hon David E. Russell Dept. 28
Re: Kupka v. Dead Oaks Estates Inc.
For the Respondent, George Hollister Esq.

05/31/11 San Jose, California
Deposition
Re: Straus v. Pavese et al
Andrew Lauderdale, Esq.
Santa Clara Superior Court

06/08/11 Sacramento, California
Deposition
Re: Wiens vs. Huff
For the Plaintiff, Randall L. Wiens

07/14/11 Roseville, Placer County, CA
Hon. O’Flauerty, Dept. 43
Re: Jayraj Nair v. Dindu P. Nair
Karen L. Mathes, Esq.

07/26/11Santa Barbara, Superior Court
Hon. Brian Hill
Re: Peter Lance
For the Defendant, Daryll Genis, Esq.

08/02/11Watsonville, Superior Court
Hon. Heather D. Morse
Dept. C
Re: Norton Dissolution
For Scott Norton, Patricia Liberty, Esq.

08/11/11San Francisco, Superior Court
Hon. McCarthy
Department 624
Re: People v. Rory Talley
For the defense, Jacque Wilson, Esq.
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08/26/11 San Francisco, Superior Court
Hon. Marla J. Miller
Dept. 604
Re: Miller v. CPMC
For the defendant, Mike Naranjo of Foley & Lardner LLP

08/30/11 San Francisco, Superior Court
Hon. Marla J. Miller
Dept. 604
Re: Miller v. CPMC
For the defendant, Mike Naranjo of Foley & Lardner LLP

10/03/11Santa Barbara, Superior Court
Hon. Brian Hill
Re: Peter Lance
For the Defendant, Daryll Genis, Esq.

10/27/11 Oakland, Superior Court
Hon.
Dept. 6
Re: People v. Rafael Duarte
For the Defendant, William Cole

11/04/11 Sacramento, Deposition
Re: Dovichi v. James V. de la Vergne...Bendahans/McCartney
Deposing Law Firm: DLA Piper LLP (US)
Deposing Attorney, Steven S. Kimball
For the Plaintiff, Freidberg and Parker Law Firm
Defending my deposition, Bret Spitzer

11/09/110akland, Superior Court
Homocide Trial
Hon.
Dept. 6
Re: People v. Rafael Duarte
For the Defendant, William Cole

03/05/12 San Mateo, Superior Court
Civil, Imani trial
Hon. Scott
Dept. 25
For Bita Imani, Mike Adams, Esq.

03/07/12 Burbank Superior Court
Hon. William D. Stewart
Dept. A
Re: Hovsep
Alex Gilanians, Esq.

07/25/12 New York, Deposition
Paul Ceglia v. Facebook
Offices of Gibson Dunn
Defending for Ceglia, Dean Boland

09/06/12 Torrence, Deposition
Goldstone vs. Murphy
Deposed by Nick Campbell, Esq.
Defending for Murphy, JoAnna Esty, Esq.
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10/04/12 Los Angeles main courthouse 111 Hill Street
Hon. Gregory Alarcon.
Department 36
Re: Kenny Teragawa vs. Borg Produce Sales, Inc. et al
Dan Fears Esq. Pain & Fears LLP
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EXHIBIT 3

EXHIBIT 3

EXHIBIT 3
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PERSONAL RELEASE

M Desert Larrinrs
= L ¢ edtle w mibtad

sowoss ___|OTO FAmibon vl |
Dovacle (g . Gono.  owm_ 84 /1

, the undersigned, hereby permission to am Bé‘_SJI ] EU‘ME!zﬁ MZ?‘G‘—
}'Wwpwan:‘mmmﬂwm.m.mm. and appearances, and use

my Mmmmdmmmwmuamdu
N entitied

o a W2 X tantetivaty
‘ — (the “Picture”) and the uniimited diskribution,
m,mwmdnmmwmamwommwwmmm
ﬂnmmmmmwmmmw
1auea‘ that | will not assert-or maintain against you, YOUF SUCCasSOrs, assigns and lcumes._mydﬂn, action, suit or
muwmumw.mmummnmemam,m
dmwmmmunwmmhmmmuwmdmmm

and sound in the Picture as harein provided. | hereby releass you, YOUr SUCCBsSOrs, assigns and licensees, and each
m.mmmmwwdmmm.mu.mdmmmmw
m.amwhm.mwmmamﬂulmm now have, or may,
or shail hareafter have by reason, nuuar,mamm«:tufmmashampmm

I mml.mmmmmmehmmdvdewdem
.wmawmmmmm«mmmumww

ofrthe Pichre.
mmmmmwmmmummnmm

| have read the foregoing and fully understand the meaning and effect thereof and, intending to be legatty bound, |
have signad this release. '

Dated 9! al ), Q Jn?wJT GAnnn\T

if @ minor, Guardian's Signatisre -

Please Prit Name

" AGREED AND ACCEPTED TO

Phone Number

Address
By REDACTED

Release #1

Exhibit A
Page -3-
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Cast Deal Memo

~ This memo outlines terms of the agreement between Z/A{( "

. e ®R, s LLL. and ' (zdﬂ/’L[ 153:1#{10C>\_
(hereinafter “Producer”) related to the production of
Risgahacepda (hereinafter “Motion Picture.”)

1., Services:

( flﬂd- ![ (ég ICC' IC-l‘ agrees to perform the services
outlined in Appendix A.

2, Compensation:

Subject to the rest of the terms of this agreement, and upon
satisfactory completion of the services outlined i Appendix
A, Producer agrees to compensate v, ~Grlick
at the rate and time designated in Appendix B.l

3. Employment Status: [Independent Contractor]

[Independent Contractor: The parties agree that
is an independent contractor, who
~ | 1s not required to work exclusively for Producer now or in

| the future, and who, as a professional, is expected to
complete the assignment without supervision or training. No
fringe benefits or overtime compensation will be provided and
the contractor is solely responsible for all income, self-
employment and other taxes due upon this income received in
i conjunction with the services rendered under this agreement.
! The contractor is not entitled to collect unemployment
compensation under this agreement.]

4, Assignment of Rights

N <;J(;' assigns to producer all rights
necessary for the development, production and exploitation of
the Motion Picture, whether denominated copyrights,
performance rights, or publicity rights, including the right
to reasonable use of his/her name and likeness in conjunction
with the development, production and exploitation of the
Motion Picture, and waives any right to sue Producer over
such use.]

~ ( (L él- warrants to Producer that all

Exhibit A
Page -4-
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i writing submitted for the Motion Picture is his own original
i work. The parties agree the script and all revisions of the
script of the film are "works made for hire" as defined under
article 101 of Title 17 of the U.S. Code. If for any reason
the script shou%ﬂ be determined to not be a "work made for
2
|
!
|

hire," assigns all rights he may have
to the work under U.S. and International copyright law to
Producer.
5. Credits:
Producer agrees to provide the follow1 credits:
_Sam  Ress E/OEZZ‘M’)
glali
Datb

i Social Security Number

REDACTED

Address
Producer Date
I
Appendix A:
[Describe the services to be performed in plain English
including dates and times required to be available and any
equipment to be provided.)
(Examples: actor playing (role); dates; times (or "as
needed"); related responsibilities. Writer; responsibilities
Ilncludlng revisions/turn around times between dates; Stunts/
. effects...]
| Appendix B:
| Describe Compensation Rate
o~

Exhibit A
Page -5-



Case 2:12-cv-08315-MWF-VBK Document 40 Filed 11/30/12 Page 25 of 51 Page ID #:996

EXHIBIT 5

EXHIBIT 5

EXHIBIT 5



Case 2:12-cv-08315-MWF-VBK Document 40 Filed 11/30/12 Page 26 of 51 Page ID #:997

Sep 24 12 01l:44p Pp.2
KJ9oe/992

09/24/2912 MON 10:90¢ FRX

QGivs Form %0 the
raquaster, Do not
8end 10 the IRS.

w-9
Ferm

(Rev. Dacember 2011)
Depsrdment o tha Tressury
Iwesrna! Reverws Sardca
Nomo {as chown n your Income tex return)

SSFCSCSDSDF

Businsas l‘nn-mm ategarde entily nane, |l dilterant It above
Ll c,_é Y (Al

Check spproprial 1 ba for Tederal tax classlflcation;
3 ccoiporation ] S Corporation

Request for Taxpayer
Identiflcation Number and Certlfication

fvidualiee o proprietor [ Patnership [ Trusvasiate
[ exempt payec

) Lmited uab ty company. Enter (he tax ofsssiiication (C=C corperation, 5= corparetion, Papestnershfe) > i

[Z] Cther (o6  struotiona) »
Addrees {numbar §lrest, ena opl. or aull¢ ne.

fAequeslei's name &nd eddrese (oplidnal)

Frict or type
See Specific lnstrucbons on page 2,

Taxp:yer Identification Number (11N)
Enter your TIN in he & spropriaie box. The TIN provided musi meich ihe neme glven on tho “iName" line
10 evdid backup within dding. Fer Individuale, 11le Is yaur sacial sgourlly nymbar {E5N). Howaver, for
resident alian, sole pre Srietor, or disragarded entily, ses tha Fart | instnuctions cn pape 8. Far cther
entltles, It s your emp! syer Identification number (EIN). If you do not have & number, see How lo gel &
TIN on page 3.
Note. If the account [s In more than one name, ses the chart on page 4 for guldelines on whose

number 10 enter,

Certication

Under penalties of per xy, | certify that:
1. The number zhown on 1hle form le my comeel ianpayer identification number (or | am weiting for 8 numbser 10 be Issued 10 me), ant
or (b) | heve not been notlfied by the Intemal Aevenue

2. | am not aublect 16 ackup withholelng because: (g) | am exempt from backup withholding
Service {RS) hat | ; m subject to backup withhelding as & reault of & lure to report ell Interaet or dividende, or {¢) the IRS hak natifled me het | em
no longer subject (¢ backup withholding, and

a. 1am a U.S. chizen ¢r oiber U.S. person (defined below).

Certifigatlon Instruotl sne. You must cross out item 2 abova If you have baen notlfiad by the IRS that ya
beoause you have fali 1 to report Bl Interast and dividends on your tax retumn, For raal estate tranasctiong, ltem 2 doee not apply. For mortgage

intarest pald, acquisltle n ar abandonment of secured property, cancellalion of dsbt, contributions to an indlviduel reljrement amangement (IRA), and
generally, payments of 1er then Interest and dividends, you are nol reguired to sign tha ceriification, but you must provide your correct TIN. See the

jnstructions on pape 4
Date & q -2 g - /;_’

Sign Signatwe o’ :: - E;
U,E. penson >
Note, If a requester glves you a torm other than Form W-9 10 request

Eoclal security number

Emaloyer identilcation number

u ara currenily subject 1o backup withholding

Here

General Instrustions
Sact::n references ars lo the Inlernal Revenua.Coda uniass otharwlas
noted. k

Purpose of Fo'm

A person who Is requlr « 10 llo an Information raturn wilh the IRS must
obtain your correct tax sayar Idsntitication number (TIN) fo reporl, for
sxample, income paid © you, resl estate transuclions, mortgegs Interest
yau pald, acquiaition o abendonment of setured praperly, cancelalion
of debt, or contributior 3 you mada to an IRA,

Uss Form W0 only ! you are a U.S. pereon (including a resident
allen), ‘o pravids your : orrecl TIN to the person requesting it (the
requester) and, whan e splicable, to:

1. Certlly that tha Tit  you are giving la aovrect {(or you are walting for a
number ta be lssued),

2. Certify that you ar » not subject to backup withholding, or

3. Claim exemption { ‘om bagkup withholding If you ars & 1.5, exempt
payos. If applloable, yc 4 8re aleo ceflitylng that as a U.B, persnn, your
allocabls shara of any |iarinerstilp income Trem a U.S, lrade or business
13 not subjecd to the wi hholding tax an foralgn parngrg' charo of

your TIN, you must uss the raquester's form Ifitls substantlally eimilar

to this Form W-9,

Deflnition of 8 U.§. perann, For (ederal tax purposes, you are
consfdered a U.S. parson if you are:

« An Individual who & & U.S, citizen or US, realdent allan,

¢ A partnerehlp, corporatian, company, or essoofatian created or
organized In the United States or under the laws of the United States,

* An ootate {other than & foraign eatate), or

« A domestlo trust (as defined In Regulations section 301.7701-7).

u for partnershipo, Parnerphips that conduct a imde or
businans In the Unitad States are generelly required 1o pay 8 withholging
tax on shy forelgn pariners' share of (noome from such buslness.
Further, Jn cerialn casso whers a Form W-2 hes not huon received, a
pornershlp 1 ranulred lo presuma that & panner Is g farelgn paroon,
and puy the withholding 1ax. Therefore, if you are a U.S, person that Ja g
pariner In & parinerehip condueting a trade or businesa jn the United
States, provkie Form W-2 1o the partnership to estaklish your U.S.
statue mnd avaid sihhoiding on your ghare of partnerehip income,

Bpeciol rule

effectively connested || .come.

Form V=8 Rev. 12-2011)

Cat_No. 10231X
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17
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22
23
24
25
26
27
28
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08:13:04a.m. 09-19-2012 17 /140

VERIFICATION

1, Cindy Lee Garcia, a Plaintiff in this proceeding, have read the documents:

COMPLAINT FOR:

Declaratory Relief
Invasion of Privacy
False Light Invasion of Privacy
ght of Publicity;
Fraud;
Unfair Business Practices
Slander;
Intentional Infliction of Emotional Distress

[Demand For Jury Trial]
[Ex Parte Application for a Temporary Restraining Order and a Preliminary
Injunction Requested)
The information contained therein are true of my own knowledge, except as to those
matters that are alleged on information and belief, and, as to those matters, I believe it to be true. 1

declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 18th day of

September, 2012 in Los Angeles, California. )

Cindy Lee Garcia

PLAINTIFF CINDY LEE GARCIA VERIFICATION

CC:)A PTAP—AT—-~2AC

SERA RO HAMG LIMM
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| OcHP215s 1'
T Fi_ 5™ OAccident §
ier's Responsibility (§40001 VC) 1
N
[ . i

42031 PL

R S ol
ZIP Gode
7L 3y

\rerweei

Birth Date  _

|
1
i
|
{

rcial |Age
I No

Race / Ethnigity

P- | COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
| _(s15210(b) VC) '

pe |
>
—[JHAZARDOUS MATERIAL

(§353 VC)

[JSame as Driver

|

[1Same as Driver

|
Laigdemeandr OF i uchon (wus;x_

]
4

r
b".
0
;
z|z|z|z

Special 1

LS N5
“atrol Vehicle No. [JMVARS
\ L Vi e N W

1e foregoing is true and correct.
Califormia

TS B to
D. No. Vacalion Dates ]
to |

D. No. Vacation Dates
PR S TR M TR "
{INDICATED BELOW.

&0

:_"EAM OPMm w |
ISE "-,h 3

JURT DOJUVENILE -q' 3

NS 5

|

Fo SENTERRASG

p——

E o > [
L ™ e CHEIE

AMERICAN SURETY COMPANY
P.O. Box 68932
Indianapolis, Indiana 46268

1-317-875-8700
RECEIPT AND STATEMENT OF CHARGES

Receipt N01005133
Date //’/ -'/ Z

7/;.'1;' =D [2002 aﬂs
Name ﬂq é

~&27S

Received of

Address
Bail Bond Premium §

Expenses (itemize in detail, such as Guard Fees, Record-

ing Fees, Notary Fees, Long Distance Calls, Telegrams,
Travel and other actual, unusual expenses, where permit-  $
ted by law.)

$
TOTAL CHARGES
,,;ﬁ 068 wemm 7ZS
Was Collateral taken? (YES) (NO) Balance $ é://-so

If Yes, Collateral Receipt No.
NAME AND ADDRESS OF BAIL BOND AGENCY

By .
MEMORANDUM OF BAIL BOND FURNISHED

Defendant >

Bond No. Bond Amt. §
SSN DOB
Charge
Date Filed Date Released
AM,

Date to Appear Time P.M.
Case No.
Court City
Received Copy of above recei% Mem& @Ua—/
Indemnitors SignaturapA/ 4440/?

WHITE - ORIGINAL COPY
ASC-CA-2 Thank You

CANARY - COMPANY'S COPY
PINK - AGENT'S COPY
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Hello My name is Cindy Lee Davis Garcia,

I am very interested in a part in this film, | am with instantcast and explore talent
my-emil is flame4him [@sbcglobal.net
phone 661-833-8055

hope to hear from you

B e

Sincerely Cindy Lee

soorstormy ct. bakersfield, CA 93309 T: 06618338055 T: Home Fax Phone

W: Home URL



TIME CHARG

B LOCATION

OTHER SOURCES

HMS: in AL ALLLIU s OTH. T Qe LI

| HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE ABOVE D UIPMENT SUBJECT TO THE RENTAL

_~~THIS IS YOUR CONTRACT. READ BEFORE SIGNING
e

SIGNATURE R

PLEASE PRINT
YOUR NAME co.
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,All these clothes & shoes that we atre sending ta Malawi Africa are a love donation ro be handed out
to the widows & orphans as the word of God commands us.

Thank you for all your help both to the African Government and Churches chat help in distribution.

Sincerely Pastor Cindy Gareia
Flames Of Fite Outreach Bakersfild, Cz. 93304

?léasc QAll e

— s Cowt R RBrian RSAP

Pastor Garcaia QAM'(O_ ctC- (a bl‘ 317,_33(_,""
St Mesd drop 047

I Nl mach 0A

Q{ﬂ/!f

Flame Of Fire Outreach Bakersfield, Ca. 93394 1-661-8t7-3347 oR r-661-833-8055

Sh ‘PP'”ﬁ (\\UU'@S o ﬂ&ﬂé,m
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Title Company

I have read the Preliminary Report dated January 6, 2010 covering the property described in your above
numbered escrow. I know of no other matters pertaining to the condition of title other than stated in this
report. Further we approve the legal description as being the property which is the subject of this escrow.

I hereby acknowledge receipt of a copy of said Preliminary Report.

Flame of Fire Outreach Church, a Non-Profit Organization

By: f ’-l’_ e J- 4 /7 d e .
Cindy L, Garcia, Authorized Agent

,
{ - -
)

Preliminary Report Approval — Seller (preapps)-
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A t0-/ 2 Coaes (M

Date AppJLanl /ézfiii/
(\///ﬂ//;’?\ M /1;’/'?/ T

Date
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Garcia Declaration.doc #: 1006htlps://majl—attachment. googleusercontent.com/attachment/u/0/?uij=...

Christian ordained minister. I have received numerous death threats, all of which

have been reported to the appropriate authorities. Because of security concerns, the
authorities advised me not to release the details of which law enforcement agencies
have received those reports. The death threats include, but certainly are not limited

to, the following:

“I am ready to die for MUHAMMAD (PBUH) and I would Like to Kill all
Those Who contributed in the Shape of Acting or Financially or any other
Kind of Support in Shameless Movie.”

“And If You Wanna to save your life and we consider your innocent then
Just Kill Sam and Terry Jones.”

“Dear the end is near.”

“It’s all a big joke. She will be Killed by some one who loves and cares our
Prophet Muhammad peace be upon him”

“She will know what she did now she is saying sorry about that”

Copies of these threats are attached hereto as Exhibit B.

18. I have filed an application to register my acting performance in Desert Warrior work
with the United States Copyright Office. Attached as Exhibit C is a true and correct

copy of my copyright application.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the
foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 12th day of October, 2012, at Bakersfield, California.

ity o N>

Cindy Lee Garcia

DECLARATION OF CINDY LEE GARIA
CV 128315 (VBKx)

COMPI AINT
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SECURITY

£& SAFE

Flame of Fire Outreach

RE: CANCELLATION NOTICE November 9, 2012

SN BRATUHT.
Sitsilura R TS

Dear Flame of Fire Outreach,

You recently indicated that you wish to cancel your alarm monitoring contract with SAFE Security®. For your
protection against fraud and to ensure proper security of your property, please complete the information below as

cancellation notification, and return this document to SAFE.

SAFE requires written notification of alarm monitoring account cancellation, which must be received days before
the end of your current contract term . Please refer to your monitoring agreement for details. Your monitoring
account with SAFE will be cancelled once this form is returned and a final payment in the amount of $150.92 has
been received. This payment covers the remaining balance of your contract.

For your convenience, SAFE now accepts both checks and credit card payments by phone and via our web site at
www.safesecurity.com. If you have already remitted a payment for this final amount, thank you and please

disregard this letter.

If you are paying by check, be sure to include your account fumber on your check. If you wish to pay by credit card
(VISA, MasterCard, Discover or American Express); you may also make your payment on our website at
www.safesecurity.com. Click on SAFEPay.

Please be aware that if you are currently receiving a discount on your homeowner's insurance policy based on
monitoring service, you may have an obligation to disclose to your insurance carrier your discontinuance of
monitoring service, Failure to make such a disclosure could affect your rights under the policy.

Cancellation Reason: L/ o Lror e /é’l/ﬂfﬂ/fﬁj On dre s/.

ofi  Awvetter R wldiy b Dol tvaravs, Ava Ll
e buldey durf Poston ot S

Signature: & ’M-l/ 7 é)&zf&; ooe: )~ 42 17

You may fax this notification to SAFE at (925) 871-4093 or mail it to:

Customer Care, SAFE Security, PO Box 5164, San Ramon CA 94583

We at SAFE Security are sorry to see you go, and we have greatly appreciated your business. We hope that you will
think of us in the future when you require security equipment and alarm monitoring services. If you need further

assistance, please contact SAFE Customer Care at (800) 669-7779.

Sincerely,
SAFE Security
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Plos
e ou rorey bade ducm “Dovng Mo s o~
++ .

] “’1/" P . &
On the !S day of { (\,Jr(/’)_\ il F, OWNEr receive

hereinafter called "Applicant”, who offers to rent from Owner the premises described as

1. Rentin advance of $_ CJ/¥)-<#) _ per month, payable on the _| :7(__” day of each

month, tenancy to begin onthe _[% T _day of OO 0O e~ L] 2. but subject to
any present resident vacating or the availability of the premises.

2. A sceurity deposit of § \\ 222 £

Owner shall return the full amount received an Applicant immediately it

-{a) The-prumisss arc nui available on the aprecd date, ur
(b) Applicant executes the rental agrecment and pays owner the first month's rent and security
deposit,
If, after notification of acceptance, Applicant fails to comply (by gntering into the agreed rental agreement
~3nd paying the first month's rent and security deposit), h:,;_}}le- }é " day of )}\ NDE
: , Owner may deduct form the amount received $ (2 c2 per day for each day the premises
are vacant, from the date applicant's tenancy was to begin, to date tenancy commences or reletting, not to
exceed (30) days.

Owner, within seven days afier the premises are relet, shall return to Applicant, to the Applicant's address
shown below, any balance remaining, with an itemization of Owner's damages.

If any legal action or proceeding be brought by either party to enforce any part of this agreement, the
prevailing party shall recover, in addition to all other relief, reasonable attorney's fees and costs.

. 1 L6 g
Date_1() / 'Lf} [£-. Time —d !;4#‘9 (-%i CIC.
| % %0 N 1 Applicant
(o PN~ LN AN e

il [Owner/Agent I = ﬁiﬁlicant -

Phone
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#:1010 i
Gmail - Desert Warrior - flame4himl@gma .. Gmail - Desert Warrior - flamedhiml @gma... https://mail google.com/mail/?shva=1
Gmail
C‘i . n{ ) — i .
AL SearchMail  Searchthe Web £
RN 1 it
{__)a e f]‘( i~
@}UQ- 4 pail ant 10 Be o Cisney Star? - - Audttions & Open Calls Now Open,
. Contacts
("3’ }' o Tasks 4« Archive Spam Delete + =~  Movetoy Labelsy Moray
Cor S .
. €_Yder
Compose mail Desert Warrior | Inbox | x
Inbox (1) q , 2 75%/9 .
w——
Buzz ¢ cindy garcia %é .-226 g
Starred cindy garcia s
DelLf Important;
o Sent Mail
b R D (22) cindy garcia to Alan
A Crt rafts
EO H'\ ‘SC" m» Personal Alan, thank you for getting back with me | appreciate it. | also would love the chance for
hot It was very nice to meet you, you were very professional and comfortable interact with.
‘Q. D photos - Show quoted text -
s photos from africa pas

e Travel
‘L/f S 3 % _ 6 more v 2 attachments — Downioad &l sltachments  View all images

°)a7)

S cindy garcia

Het suslig Dirre

Chat

cindy fulll face.jpg
76K Vview Download

Call phone

Felix Mbeue
- Kingdom Impact Worship
- Manage Ment

Stargazing Entertainment

Alan Raberts

editor

etsy1

lowbowpictures

Merritt Films

Raj Thiruselvan

CINDY BLACK DRESS.jpg
106K View Download

Invite a friend -
Give Gmail to:

Reply - Forward

Send Invite 50 jon Send Save Now Discard

ﬁ [ll n PO‘IQ{ I/‘—!‘ { Freview: s Jo: Alan Roberts <deser1warrior2011®ahoo.oom>

(bégaH' W&V‘f’”{o\yﬁ QD\\ 6 Add Cc | Add Bee | Edit Subject 4 Attaohzfile | [nclude original aitechments
MYahoo« Com B/ UFTLTY @i CCEEGEES L

On Fri, Jul 29, 2011 at 3:35 PM, cindy garcia <flame4him1@gmail.com> wrote:
Alan, thank you for getting back with me | appreciate it. | also would love the chance
It was very nice to meet you, you were very professional and comfortable interact w

.

On Fri, Jul 29, 2011 at 12:29 PM, Alan Roberts <desentwarnci201i@yanoo.com> w
No female warriors. Sorry. But we will consider you for other role:

-— On Thu, 7/28/11, cindy garcia <flame4him1@gamail.com> wr

lofl 8/8/11 8:43 PM
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Hourly Fees and Contingent Nature of Fee Recovery

This Engagement Agreement is a contingency agreement governed by Section 6147(a) of
the California Business and Professions Code. Under this Agreement, Counsel will recover
payment for Attorney’s Fees if any, only if Client obtains monetary recovery. For the purpose
of calculating the Contingency Fees (as defined herein), Attorneys’ Fees shall also include ali

attorneys’ fees, and paralegal fees.

Client’s Action will be handled by M. Cris Armenta at an hourly rate of $450 per hour.
Counsel may increase that rate upon thirty (30) days written notice and the absence of any
objection shall be deemed Client’s acquiescence to a rate increase. Counsel may also retain
other counsel or paralegals to work on Client’s Action as appropriate in Counsel’s discretion.
Counsel will prepare and mail to Client each month an invoice reflecting charges at Counsel’s
full hourly billing rates for all timekeepers who worked on the Action that month. From any
monetary recovery, Counsel shall first subtract and pay to Counsel any unreimbursed Out-of-
Pocket Costs and Reimbursable Costs. From the remainder, Counsel shall be paid one-third as
payment for Attorneys® Fees (“Contingency Fees”) from any pre-trial settlement, and after heavy
trial preparation begins (deemed to be forty-five days before the set trial date) forty-percent.
Any award of Attomeys’ Fees and costs ordered by the Court shall be separately paid to
Counsel. Client understands that the contingency fees are not set out by law and are instead an
item negotiable between Client and Counsel, and that the Client may negotiate a lower rate of

recovery for attorneys’ fees for Counsel.

Despite the contingency nature of this Agreement, Counsel shall have the right to
withdraw from representation of Client if Client fails to do any of the following: pay Counsel’s
statements for payment of Qut-of-Pocket Costs in full upon presentation, follow Counsel’s
advice, cooperate with Counsel, or fail to communicate with Counsel.

Lien on Recovery

In the event of litigation, Client hereby grants to Counsel to the extent of Counsel’s
attorneys’ fees and unreimbursed costs (whether Out-of-Pocket or Reimbursable Costs), a lien on
any recovery achieved for Client by Counsel. Any and all checks or drafts in payment of any
settlement or judgment shall be made payable jointly to Client and Counsel unless otherwise
agreed by Client and Counsel, and will be deposited into Counsel’s client trust account. Client
further agrees that Counsel may deduct its share of such recovery, by advising the Client in
writing of its intent to do so and providing the Client at least 5 days to respond to Counsel's

accounting, with the balance being distributed to Client.
No Guarantees

Client acknowledges that Counsel has not made and will make no guarantee regarding
the ultimate cost (in fees and expenses) or the outcome of any subject matter of the
representation, and all expressions regarding such matters are preliminary assessments or

opinions only.

Forum For Disputes

Any dispute arising out of or related to this agreement will be decided under California
law. California will be the cxclusive jurisdiction for resolution of all disputes.

2
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ENGAGEMENT AGREEMENT

Cindy Lee Lewis (hereinafter, “Client”) retains The Armenta Law Firm (hereinafter
“Counsel”) on the following terms and conditions to represent Client in connection with the
removal of the YouTube Video film known as “Innocence of Muslims” and advice and possible

litigation against the responsible parties (“the Action”).
General Authorization

Client authorizes Counsel to undertake, on Client’s behalf, any actions Counsel deems
necessary or appropriate to advance Client's interests in connection with the Action. This
authorization includes the right to institute such actions, and to retain investigators, experts,
consultants, and other attorneys or law firms as Counsel deems necessary to assist in the Action.

Monthly Billing Statements

Counsel’s services will be billed to Client on a monthly basis. The statements generally
will be prepared during the second week of the month following the month during which the
services have been performed. The monthly billing statement will include time detail to show
the time spent by Counsel or other timekeepers and a listing of Out-of-Pocket Costs and
Reimbursable Costs (as defined below). Client agrees to pay the Out-of-Pocket Costs upon

receipt of the monthly billing statement.

Out-of-Pocket Costs and Reimbursable Costs

Client shall be responsible for all costs incurred which are reasonably necessary for the
preparation and presentation of Client’s representation. The Out-of-Pocket Costs include those
items for which Counsel makes advances on behalf of Client. These typically include filing and
messenger fees, investigator fees, external reproduction costs, delivery charges, postage, and all
experts’ and consultants’ fees. The Reimbursable Costs include those costs that are internal to
Counsel’s office, such as internal reproduction costs, facsimiles, telephone charges or the like.

Counsel shall have the authority (but not the obligation) to make advances for such Out-
of-Pocket Costs and Reimbursable Costs on Client's behalf, but Client shall remain ultimately
responsible for payment or repayment of such costs. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Counsel
shall receive the Client’s verbal consent prior to any single Out-of-Pocket Cost or Reimbursable
Cost in excess of $500.00 and shall receive the Client’s written consent for any single Out-of-
Pocket Cost in excess of $1000.00. An email from the Client shall suffice as “writing” under

this provision.

In this case, Counsel has agreed to find the initial cost only of filing the case if one is to
be filed, service costs for the summons and complaint and the filing costs for seeking a
temporary restraining order or motion for preliminary injunction. Counsel has explained that
after these procedures, Client and Counsel will have better information to assess whether the
Court believes Client is “likely to prevail on the merits.” At that juncture, both agree that Client
and Counsel will meet, and either the costs will be shifted to the Client, or the Client will agree
to dismiss the action without prejudice if the action does not seem likely to result in prevailing.
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Arbitration of Disputes

It is understood and agreed that any claim arising out of the rendition or lack of rendition
of services under this Agreement (including claims of legal malpractice) will be determined by
submission to final and binding arbitration. This includes any claim that any legal services
rendered under this contract were unnecessary or unauthorized or were improperly, negligently
or incompetently rendered. At the sole option of the Client this arbitration agreement may also
include any dispute over legal fees as provided in Sections 6200-6206 of the California Business

and Professions Code.
All parties to this Engagement Agreement, by entering into it, are giving up their

constitutional right 1o have any such dispute decided in a court of law before a jury and instead
are accepting the use of arbitration. Client may wish to seek outside advice or counsel

concerning this procedure.

The arbitration proceedings will be administered by the Santa Monica Office of
JAMS/Endispute.
NOTICE: BY SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT YOU ARE AGREEING TO HAVE ANY

ISSUE OF LEGAL MALPRACTICE DECIDED BY NEUTRAL ARBITRATION AND YOU
ARE GIVING UP YOUR RIGHT TO A JURY OR COURT TRIAL.

(= (Ms. bewsis’ initials)

69‘\0"(/ Entire Agreement

This Engagement Agreement contains the entire agreement between Counsel and Client.
Client acknowledges that there are no other agreements (either oral or written) between Client
and Counsel other than asset forth in this Engagement Agreement. No modification or waiver
of any term of this Engagement Agreement shall be valid unless agreed to in a writing signed by

both Client and Counsel.
Consultation With Independent Counsel

Client has been advised that this is a legally binding Engagement Agreement, and that
Client has the right to (and Counsel recommends that Client does) consult an independent
attorney to review and advise Client as to all of the terms of this Engagement Agreement,
including but not limited to the scope of this Agreement, the fee and cost provisions of this
Engagement Agreement and the advisability of Client executing this Engagement Agreement.

The undersigned, having carefully read and understands all of the above terms and
conditions, hereby agrees to them.

(\u W j\)/* QC(’-"Q—-‘

Cindy Leedostitis (3pr0 0.

Dated: September 14, 2012



Case 2:12-cv-08315-MWF-VB

FAX Trans

K Document 40 Filed 11/30/12 Page 43 of 51 Page ID
#:1014

mission

Number of pages including cover sheet _/i

Attention: éﬂ/ffs /@fﬁ?'

e io- Date: 7= /8=/2

Company: /‘“ et/ 1[:’/‘/"’

From: (/?pr;ﬁ%J (1;;?/”(743:

Phone: =3/ 6 = S A b= KX

2 é Company:

Fax: 3/ 0~ 526 - SYTE Phone: 0 &/~ 87 83Y

Comments: 7‘]44,:93_@ Q #4

b Lome of She +hreeds a/sa

Coston 5 Qall

v Olreone  TTuSE  (Jfe Wl

. [ -
_}::! Y/ my  Cylfireal .?(L-r/,ﬁé

OfficeMax
IMPRESS

PRINT CENTQB

T8 3ovd

XYW3OI 440 T99246ET99T 62:1T <¢182/91/68



Case 2:12-cv-08315-MWF-VBK Document 40 Filed 11/30/12 Page 44 of 51 Page ID

|
|

#:1015

Innocence of Muslims Actress Speaks "says film is nib;htma:'e' - Yo...

Browse | Movigs { Upload

Innocence of Muslims Actress Spe«ks “says film is nightmare"

196 videoa - |

Lafkl au| {
|

BU OE

Like Agdto  Share
Publansd an Sep 13, 2012 by tulkdncrzyly
An actress who starred in an ant-Mulim film that stired gxtemists to protest
acrase the Middle East olulrns she wus tricked by tha filmignaker; who ehe
says [lod lo the cast abaut his own name and the true Intsptions of the mavio,

Ghow | 1pre

All Comiments (94)
K

A Respond to this video..,

-

Wew, u awsholls who thveaten that poor woman s exactly what |9 wrong with
ur religion. Brainwashed idlotlil Thure r plenty pescefid usiima around the
world but faw mutherfuckers llke u is i it takes to give | qd name. if u bellave
In ur own Quran u r the onas who going to Hell, | also hije u gat screwed in
the aas with a long black dildol

nahZ011a 2 days ago

Her hame is Clndy Lea Garcia
uritnizzin 2 daye ago

This has been fisgyed o spuin  show
ThoCarbonuwdnlurdo 2 days ngo

All this over such a idiat moviv, Are you kidding me musiign world, | swear
thesa people would fook to anything just  start protasti g ar going o war. |
am aurprised thuy havent launched their Jihad yut.

thouropean 3 deys ugo

|
| bat the hendaome guy who played Mohammad will bsc#'m famoue
nonethslesa

nantyznma 3 days ugo F; o

L s

CLUSTERFUCK 2012!
AndisUppsolst 3 days ago I
|

1
Puople, brothers and sisters, stop! She's innocant! She tHin't aven know what
the movie was about! $hv oven spologized te the Muslin:y far this mistaks!
I'mia Musllm myself, and ( hate the bastards who croats«! this fitth, but this
lady hore said sha didn't know thay were gonna record a 1pthar voice over haer
voice and ¢hange the atory! 1

Montazer o 3 duys ugo

1
i
1}
Rluva ina et el van Rhava Vai am e nd n Ak o Gol oo

€0 3Ovd

XYWIOI 440

16,932

21 o, 41 dialikos

sad all

199246€T991

hitp:/iwww.youtube.com/witch?NR=1&feature=endscreendov=ew

F5Y

acuark XF

Cindy Garcla =y

N om

@, : Gingle Muslim
e Y v by winglomuslinkd
ci oy 2TO811 views

T Multipla Protests In
! patl,..... Arab Warltd over

. m;‘\*:‘: @d by BuuationRoomMNews
{ 6,488 visva

Wy Actress trom antl
B Islamic flm
¥ by ROAD2MERCY

=3 Actress In Antl-lslam
N Fim Wants Nams
T 7t by AssosioludProay

By 32 66,298 viows

| MUSLIM RESPONSE
TO: And-fslamic Mavie
by lekunExpigined

139,949 views

2012 09 132.Antl 1slam
actraas spoaks out"l
by bake1111

Fedy Question Nakoula
| Banosley Nakoula (AKA
" by CUtOMiluram

{58 AL 23.4‘» views

[Ful Movie Louked]
Innocencs of Muslims
by LankfuliGames

58,273 viowe

T4

INEPPEY W RE : 8am Baclie’s The
I-""‘".';' Muhammad Movie
"g;:'fh“‘ by theralionaltulin

: A 353,041 viws

"Inflocencs of
Musitms” Producer

@ Hillary Clinton galls
ant-Mualim film,

Actress from tho
"Innogence of

] :"::'i' by CuliOMilkariam
oot 1281 2,010 v

Sam Baclie’s *The
Innocenca of Muslims”
by CullQfiifarisw

2,063 viewa

i Actress in "The
" innocence of Muslims"

) by CutOMiliarism
s oy 398 viows

6¢:11 Z10Z2/8T1/68




Case 2:12-cv-08315-MWF-VBK Document 40 Filed 11/30/12 Page 45 of 51 Page ID

#:1016

[nnocence of Muslimy Actress Speaks "sayy fibn | nightmare" - Yu..,

Brome | Movies | Uploxa

: H v
Innocence of Muslims Actress S| ?aks "says film s nightmare

Whingazyty Subscra ovideon |

|

Loe AWlo  Bham ‘ 15,932
Publlatesd on iag 11, 2012 by Usbaricnaryy
An st wha elsned 1t 26 ant-MUST im bt ¢ Hred toarumiehs lo protgat 21 Fem 47k
00rosa ther Midrliis Exnt chsime alw was lricked by ¢ 4 limmaker who whé
uunhdlol’uﬂo(abo«ﬂsmnmwmuTlmmmo(mmm
o b ) ot

AN Cammesle (04)

Maybe ahe [s [ying?
IecclocoB iy 1 day wie

11 Joos look and foal ks the musline are being el i yor u fal

i

PYN—WENC d of

Cindy Gauchs =

:lndl Muum

n\-\ 27o.¢m vl-u
n Ad

§ Mutiple Protasts in
N ArabWarld ovar

3 by RQADWERCY

[l 2012 08 13.Antl Islum
HASE octress apaedks out”|

s ol

¥ m WA : Sam Bacilv's T
" B amed o

.‘%3"'1 A4 oy pepuician

."'"J 303,841 views

hup:/iwww. youtube.com/watch? NR= 1 Sfeature=endrcreend y=cw. .

T
natyodys going lo pOWK 0 Wi oLt of thia arazy elb. o
Bilinhya 1 dey ogo

1 fenw U onid bty near

the fm wia clfunsive iwiling and disgusting.
this Wornan was rcked and woutdnt b wtupkd u Jub to make this Mm if sho
kv nga6on bahind

ol the end o ¥ dary s hofribh 68 U film anlinrfuﬂlm

e

its poing o be all the mayhvem and deulh and vicl: Mo aflet ol he mad-a are
(OInD 10 foavs O And misy wus Ul U beliig woine Wit MR e@nchona.
1oar far this wormins e but prabably mone 60 for (e Main ohuralut bn the

film

tuterliypier 1 dey wyo

1Iret you GOk 19 2ol paople on you snimmsy und His you judl stede rendom

hI?? BO% of (he musliims on the world ve b the | S dunib luck

buaun rahinon 6 regly 10 EENTog 43S L5haw nw cumn il | ey s \\ {
| ,J-

Il sl & by Jale"She il L@ KiRled by oM 00 w ] ioves and Gaire cur .

Prophal Muhsnmed peéte b boon hin™

Nmusmnrndmuomdrammlmmenawlp*w

sy LAk Y day ago |

YOUr¢ Droin deod Zomkas, with i by brain thal |, pn fifie suppit Did you ‘ﬂ
Ko whed YU Wl@ DeING YOWGRI! Inis whan ye. igem born Your iwlif 16 (1 L

& ¢l 06 T ewaliowing L dIsgrEaol sparm th |was you

SIZKAUGANY I reply 10 MY gyt [4ae D | ) - WY 90

110 173 you upoik of v In the middlun And yoL Jolesded tinghs gt~

b nood not bo digplayad hara The anly anlmal fere is you.

LazhiTdpd 38 in Moply €0 wDuULBh Fohivan (N B curlal T:J 1 doyupo

She I junt scred of same retsrded ||h;ﬂ biowing rTw up shi woukin't pive o
tJamn it mualirms dint buhsve bko nmmalg

L4381 doy uga |

\ ( J (—'
ehip will lnaw wller deud what sha dld now she Is 4%9 cry shoyt lhul/sf

araman 1w we

143 of the world & enim: ko that makos pertest « 4fws you Spio mirded...
Ugly alitudes und u pretty amall braln don't talk it oo

ok Buft g 0 reply 10 S unleCogaiaka | S 0 ?lﬂ-ﬂ-llidnyup
|
|
T2

b@ 3Fovd XYWIOI 440

()gk

| )ﬂ\ﬂ fk)

d Bam Baclie's "The
M inhocusce of Mulihe®

by CUIONARErm
2083 visia

Actress in “Tha
. Innocence of Muslims®
v CuOnliwivn

- b\ .;| 398 viows

“thusl(m Innoconce”
Exposud

ty Wongyh?d
V7 525 views

Gindy Lew Garcly
spaaks oyt aver

Vigso antHalem : Uime
A des actricos vexplique
by BFMTV

4,22 dwes

| Photo
by EY EHOLLYWOOO
956 vivwy

Cimgy Los Davis Garcla
Qallary

a1 12 126 Alvl

199Z2.6€E1938T 62:T1

Z1vc/81/64@



Case 2:12-cv-08315-MWF-VBK Document 40 Filed 11/30/12 Page 46 of 51 Page ID
. #:1017

Tanocence of Mustimy Actress Speukys "suys Iilifl is nightima” - Yo,
|

Innocence of Muslims Actress Fpeaks “says film is nightmare”

Sulsciile

wikinangty 190 vidwan |

Ll Add ta Share
Pubitnd on Sep 13, 2012 By eldnonazyts
AN aciress who elamed [n an anthMualNm K i 3] stimed extremieta b protest
énvaeg Ihe Middla Exal daling dhe waa ik | ) INé Nnimaket, who she

kayy lad io tha cast about hls own nome and ¢ #|kus Intentlans of the movie

Bl epaym

WAKE UP AMERICAN Theaws stucie an Amer 5 el heve nolting lo do
walh fhis fovieH i o dittrscilon) Thesus sinachi have bein plonngd. . Dageint
avybody watch Ly niswed Slice winin b freed:n| of spesch o cuuss for
torronem? Qboma te @ Muskm and he (s taking s courlry downll|

wanue 1218 101 eurs vgw

The: peint here 12 Uk Mo of Amureans cupp: 1
they farget thy cangequunges, | am syra that 1 §ong wha mada i vigoo

knesw thit such 2 maovis would cuss biseding. Snd this i warga thon Kiling.
Then I |ust four Amencan were Klied because 7] Wi dord forpet thal lune ol
Muglime were Iiod and woundud. All Muglims Jpndemn sych Kiling ond thay
oandomn more suah maviow, Then, why You ¥-(pl 07 us eave our rofigion of
you resiily badava In freadom?
b Aol U ey 10 blbadUT i Starw el T bedie nge

Yea, 'd conainly know one cockeucher thals Yo fPoputElen

PaT&pacivg PWHAT the uek are yaul anman? e ! psndpeclive s commen
worrby you relarded cunt with tourstlets syricdior 1 My eosd which howsss my
SUPENO Bttt wil (506 YoUr Ugty bme relas di el which (a2l

mate, LImumon K G007 Ian you most of tha ur-rhish ls with ma on this Aimd
hare'e @ Massage from e uhnhah to you Ga | JhW!.Ybuwmlan
place of AIGEN COCHACKAY. G0 fagrs Bath youlls o and your 1uturded tnother u
Sunt
Wik} I reply (0 ubduban raTnon {5how i cc vt} 12 hawns ogo

yotr'd know all the fucken cotiauchns woukdm udmfﬁqgat
urﬁt.ulummhlmmlmucﬁsludmnm
m(umvumlwwmnlwmmrmmmnmem
lailesd ot b and dna faet that you 53K you'ne Apan of the ummiah laeee me
the fuck off. you Intglorant worthioss plece of &/ #f yOUr N0t pam of sy urnirsah
v Yo die in th miost painful wasy pasalble and mpyte god Wil 6how Yau some
muicy. peaos tlich

woulsh rinnwn In regly ba izlalugddd( Enow tho r?‘-»-n“ 13 hiowre spo

At & niuelin, | csil ugan alf mislim to Heten 3 nl&m piaying Into the handa
ullhu Id‘dmuchmlymdew tha fllusjon thot i

Ao | Urink Umit trobue one co-conwglior |9 b9
AN far Igniting and further fuglling 1 aftual::
Anblc to fruther Imaull Musimy Lof's ba Gmait
danw har homawark,

CoebaMan 18 haurs ago

Uy dubling tho foctsgs n
i, She shou'd have

rhow

Dy g taarn Aniaed o0 rpam
YV WRKD oW 18 haws wgu

1
i
To cal ther anfinels would be un iosyll Lo Brin s Really™ do you know how

wd (uskt?Mpra then a
‘alion of ug I 300 mition

Inémvy st lnere s in e warld you duinb
L fiovt BO% of o bilkon is BOO maion. The fotl b
il ¢ W et BO0 MmN 0 Ko you ¢ Lraed caskeyokorir 3ig
7OU e bad Ut cockauching 3% yau afe al Math? Yl ane moron oven musime
wll ll you @ momn, Wit you Can da et for hy ymman 19 1o Junip off a
Luilding, maybe well even give you 39 viyina §

Telb R b e ey e btk [ e G ) T houne ugo

1 uf 2

S8 3vvd XKYWIDIJH0

vt/ www, youtube.com/watch7NR=| &leaure=cndicroondzv=cw...

-, Single Muslim
g

Actress from antd
i halaurie flim

H by ROADWIRGY
.Lw.;u 10,782 vicwrs

Actress I AntHsim
, Fllm Wemks Nerne

16,932

21 lnw, 41 dhthas

sew ull

: Bam Bache's The
“-73 mmrmuamn
“ %,,, ! by thasultengiten
.,ﬂ 5541 viewa

Bam Baclle’s "The
Imioeance of b sllms®

)Y Wré

~ Acless In "TTw

., Inneewnce of Musiline”
by CRHOMA Im

, 304 viewy

“Muslim Innocence”
Bripossd

bylaangph?4
17.020 viewrs

¥ Cindy Laa Garcla
3peaks out over

Video anthislum : une

YIRI12 574 AM
6¢:11 2182/8T1/64

1992.6E1991



Case 2:12-cv-08315-MWF-VBK Document 40 Filed 11/30/12 Page 47 of 51 Page ID
weia Declvaimd. @&d 2-cv-08315-MWF-VBK ’Documentiﬁ'} O1&@%(’%?1#%%5&8%%“8%’2”%"9%"1‘5‘#‘:‘2‘5&‘"”’ S

Christian ordained minister, I have received numerous death threats, all of which

have been reported to the appropriate authorities. Because of security concerns, the
authorities advised me not iJo release the details of which law enforcement agencies
have received those reporti. The death threats include, but certainly are not limited

to, the following:

“[ am ready to die for MUHAMMAD (PBUH) and I would Like to Kill all
Those Who coniributed i1} the Shape of Acting or Financially or any other
Kind of Support in Shamgless Movie.”

“And If You Wanna to saye your life and we consider your innocent then
Just Kill Sam and Terry Jones.”

i
|
|
“Dear the end is near.” |
i
“It’s all a big joke. She \«iill be Killed by gome one who loves and cares our
Prophet Muhammad pea:.Tc be upon him”

«“She will know what she |did now she is saying sorry about that”

Copies of these threats are attached hereto as Exhibit B.

18. | have filed an application|to register my acting performance in Desert Warrior work
with the United States COTyri ght Office. Attached as Exhibit C is a true and correct

copy of my copyright application.

I declare under penalty of perjuky under the laws of the United States of America that the

foregoing is true and correct.
|

Executed on this 12th day of Cittober, 2012, at Bakersfield, California.

(it oo Ctnioin

Cindy Lee Garcia JO-4Y 72

DECLARATION OF CINDY LEE GARIA
CV 128315 (VBKXx)
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Copyright Ottice Igex are subject to change- Form PA
For current fees, the Copyright Office Pora Work of Pecforming Arts
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PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over

the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within action. My business address
is 11900 Olympic Boulevard, Suite 730, Los Angeles, California 90064.
On November 30, 2012 I served the following document(s) described as:

DECLARATION OF JAMES A. BLANCO IN SUPPORT OF OBJECTION
AND REQUEST TO STRIKE DECLARATIONS OF TIM ALGER AND
MARK BASSELEY YOUSSEF

on the interested parties in this action by placing true copies thereof enclosed in sealed envelopes
addressed as follows:
Timothy L. Alger
Perkins Coie LLP
3150 Porter Drive
Palo Alto, CA 94304-1212
(by mail and courtesy email)

Nakoula B. Nakoula aka
Mark Basseley Youssef
Metropolitan Detention Center
Inmate #56329-112
180 N. Los Angeles St.

Los Angeles, CA 90012

(by mail only)

\/BY MAIL: 1am “readily familiar” with the firm’s practice of collection and processing
correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service. Under that practice, it
would be deposited with the United States Postal Service that same day in the ordinary
course of business. Such envelope(s) were placed for collection and mailing with postage
thereon fully prepaid at Los Angeles, California, on that same day following ordinary
business practices. (C.C.P. § 1013 (a) and 1013a(3))

Executed on November 30, 2012 in Los Ang;le;;jm

/ Heather Rowland
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